

m

## COUNCIL

ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203-2618 Telephone: 313 252-0050 Christopher Woodard, Council President, Ext. 396 Norma Lewis., Council President Pro Tem, Ext. 397 Mamie Posey Moore, Council Member, Ext. 395 Rodney Patrick, Council Member, Ext. 399 Titus McClary, Council Member, Ext. 398

## CITY OF HIGHLAND PARF MEETING NCELLATION

The Regular Council Meeting scheduled for Monday, November 5, 2012 has been

## CANCELLED

The next Regular Meeting will be held on Monday, November 19, 2012. Workshop Session starting at 5:30 and Regular Meeting at 7:00 p.m.